
Maryland Judicial Council 2015 

Honorable Mary Ellen Barbera, Chair 

Chief Judge, Court of Appeals 

Judicial Center 

50 Maryland Avenue 

Rockville, MD  20850 

Phone:  (240) 777-9320 

mary.ellen.barbera@mdcourts.gov  

 

 

Honorable Peter B. Krauser     Honorable John P. Morrissey 

Chief Judge, Court of Special Appeals    Chief Judge, District Court of Maryland 

Robert C. Murphy Courts of Appeal Bldg.   Maryland Judicial Center 

361 Rowe Boulevard      580 Taylor Avenue, Pod A, Floor 2 

Annapolis, MD  21401      Annapolis, MD  21401 

Phone:  (410) 260-1469      Phone:  (410) 260-1525  

peter.krauser@mdcourts.gov      john.morrissey@mdcourts.gov  

 

 

Honorable John W. Debelius, III     Hon. Kathleen Gallogly Cox 

Chair, Conference of Circuit Judges    Vice-Chair, Conference of Circuit Judges 

Judicial Center – 50 Maryland Avenue, Suite 901   401 Bosley Avenue 

Rockville, MD  20850      Towson, MD  21204  

Phone:  (240) 777-9180      Phone:  (410) 887-6510  

john.debelius@mdcourts.gov      kcox@baltimorecountymd.gov  

        Term Expires:  December 31, 2016 

       

Pamela Q. Harris      Roberta Warnken 

State Court Administrator     Chief Clerk, District Court of Maryland 

Maryland Judicial Center     Maryland Judicial Center 

Administrative Office of the Courts    580 Taylor Avenue 

580 Taylor Avenue      Annapolis, MD  21401 

Annapolis, MD  21401      Phone:  (410) 260-1234  

Phone:  (410) 260-1295       roberta.warken@mdcourts.gov  

Pamela.Harris@mdcourts.gov  

 

Hon. James A. Kenney, III, Chair    Hon. Alan M. Wilner, Chair 

Retired and Recalled Judges Committee    Standing Committee on Rules of Practice and Procedure 

41650 Tudor Hall Road      2011-D Commerce Park Drive 

P.O. Box 1009       Annapolis, MD  21401 

Leonardtown, MD  20650-1009     Phone:  (410) 260-3630 

Phone:  (301) 475-4182      alan.wilner@mdcourts.gov  

James.Kenney@mdcourts.gov 
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Honorable Sheila R. Tillerson Adams    Honorable Nathan Braverman 

Circuit Court for Prince George’s County    District Court, Baltimore City 

14735 Main Street, Room M2417    Edward F. Borgerding Courthouse 

Upper Marlboro, MD  20772     5800 Wabash Avenue  

Phone:  (301) 952-3766      Baltimore, MD  21215-3330 

Term Expires:  December 31, 2015    Phone:  (410) 878-8206  

Sheila.Tillerson.Adams@mdcourts.gov     Term Expires:  December 31, 2016 

Nathan.Braverman@courts.state.md.us  

 

Honorable Thomas C. Groton, III    Honorable Susan H. Hazlett 

Courthouse – Room 228A     District Court, Harford County 

One W. Market Street      District Court/Multi-Service Center 

Snow Hill, MD  21863-1080     2 South Bond Street 

Phone:  (410) 632-0600      Bel Air, MD  21014-3737  

Term Expires:  December 31, 2015     Phone:  (410) 836-4510  

Thomas.Groton@courts.state.md.us     Term Expires:  December 31, 2015 

        Susan.Hazlett@mdcourts.gov 

 

Honorable Karen A. Murphy Jensen    Honorable Karen H. Mason 

Circuit Court for Caroline County    District Court, Prince George’s County 

109 Market Street, Room 200     14735 Main Street, Room 173B 

Denton, MD  21629      Upper Marlboro, MD  20772-3042 

Phone:  (410) 479-2303      Phone:  (301) 298-4070 

Term Expires:  December 31, 2016    Term Expires:  December 31, 2015 

Karen.Jensen@courts.state.md.us     Karen.Mason@mdcourts.gov  

   

Hon. Sharon L. Hancock      Honorable Barbara Baer Waxman 

Chair, Conference of Circuit Court Clerks    District Court, Baltimore City 

Circuit Court for Charles  County     5800 Wabash Avenue 

P.O. Box 970       Baltimore, MD  21215-3330 

La Plata, MD  20646      Phone:  (410) 878-8107  

Phone:  (301) 932-3202      Term Expires:  December 31, 2015  

Term Expires:  December 31, 2015    Barbara.Waxman@courts.state.md.us  

sharon.hancock@courts.state.md.us         

 

Hon. Wayne A. Robey      Honorable Eugene Wolfe 

Vice-Chair, Conference of Circuit Court Clerks   District Court, Montgomery County  

Circuit Court for Howard County     191 East Jefferson Street 

8360 Court Avenue      Rockville, MD  20850 

Ellicott City, MD  21043      Phone:  (301) 563-8867  

Phone:  (410) 313-3825      Term Expires:  December 31, 2016 

Term Expires:  December 31, 2015    Eugene.Wolfe@courts.state.md.us  

wayne.robey@mdcourts.gov  
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Jennifer Keiser       Judy Lohman 

Vice-Chair, Conference of Circuit Court Administrators  Administrative Clerk 

Circuit Court for Howard County    District 6 – District Court of Maryland 

8360 Court Avenue      191 Jefferson Street 

Ellicott City, MD  21043      Rockville, MD  20850-2630 

Phone:  (410) 313-3029      Phone:  (301) 563-8837  

Term Expires:  December 31, 2016    Term Expires:  December 31, 2015 

jennifer.keiser@mdcourts.gov     Judy.Lohman@courts.state.md.us  

         

Sally Rankin, Court Administrator    Carol Llwellyn-Jones 

Chair, Conference of Circuit Court Administrators  Administrative Clerk     

P.O. Box 279       District 2 – District Court of Maryland 

Princess Anne, MD  21853     201 Baptist Street 

Phone:  (410) 621-7592      Salisbury, MD  21801 

Term Expires:  December 31, 2015    Phone:  (410) 713-3530 

Sally.Rankin@courts.state.md.us     Term Expires:  December 31, 2016   

        Carol.Llewellyn-Jones@courts.state.md.us  

 

 

 

 

Faye D. Matthews, Secretary 

Deputy State Court Administrator 

Administrative Office of the Courts 

Maryland Judicial Center 

580 Taylor Avenue 

Annapolis, MD  21401 

Phone:  (410) 260-1257  

faye.matthews@mdcourts.gov  
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JUDICIAL COUNCIL COMMITTEES 
 

Legislative       Technology 
Honorable Daniel M. Long, Chair    Honorable Gary G. Everngam, Chair 

P.O. Box 279       District Court of Maryland 

Princess Anne, MD  21853     191 East Jefferson Street 

Phone:  (410) 621-7580      Rockville, MD  20850 

Daniel.Long@mdcourts.gov      Phone:  (301) 563-8867 

        Gary.Everngam@courts.state.md.us 

 

Domestic Law      Juvenile Law 
Honorable Kathleen Gallogly Cox, Chair    Honorable Michael J. Stamm, Chair 

401 Bosley Avenue      P.O. Box 859 

Towson, MD  21204      Leonardtown, MD  20650 

Phone:  (410) 887-6510      Phone:  (301) 475-7844 

kcox@baltimorecountymd.gov      michael.stamm@mdcourts.gov  

 

Court Access and Community Relations  Specialty Courts and Dockets  
Honorable Larnzell Martin, Jr., Chair    Honorable Nicholas E. Rattal, Chair 

P.O. Box 1600       Courthouse 

Upper Marlboro, MD  20773     14735 Main Street 

Phone:  (301) 952-3489      Upper Marlboro, MD  20772 

lmartin@co.pg.md.us       Phone:  (301) 952-3227 

        nerattal@co.pg.md.us  

 

Alternative Dispute Resolution    Retired and Recalled Judges  
Honorable Thomas G. Ross, Chair    Honorable James A. Kenney, III, Chair 

100 Courthouse Square      41650 Tudor Hall Road 

Second Floor       P.O. Box 1009 

Centreville, MD  21617      Leonardtown, MD  20650-1009 

Phone:  (410) 758-0216      Phone:  (410) 758-0216 

Thomas.Ross@courts.state.md.us     James.Kenney@mdcourts.gov  
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District Court Chief Judge’s    Court Operations  
Honorable John P. Morrissey, Chair    Honorable E. Gregory Wells 

Maryland Judicial Center     Courthouse, Chamber #2 

580 Taylor Avenue, Pod A, Floor 2    175 Main Street 

Annapolis, MD  21401      Frederick, MD  20678 

Phone:  (410) 260-1525      Phone:  (410) 535-1600, Ext. 2296 

john.morrissey@mdcourts.gov      e.greg.wells@mdcourts.gov  

 

Education  
Honorable Susan H. Hazlett 

District Court/Multi-Service Center 

2 South Bond Street 

Bel Air, MD  21014-3737 

(Phone:  (410) 836-4510  

susan.hazlett@mdcourts.gov  
 

 

 

  

 

Judicial Council members with no term indicated serve as a result of their role, 
i.e., Chair of the Conference of Circuit Judges 
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